FOP \$190.00 233629

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amwex, Inc.		01/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mildara Blass, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Windsor Vineyards	
Street Address:	9600 Bell Road	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95492	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2336298	LINDEN ESTATES	
Registration Number:	2336299	ROCKWOOD	
Registration Number:	2424690	RED CEDAR RANCH	
Registration Number:	2782162	WETHERSTONE	
Registration Number:	2497019	STONE HOUSE	
Registration Number:	3073857	SORREL CANYON	
Serial Number:	78711111	BUY WINE WITH CONFIDENCE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (316)832-1264

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (316) 831-9958

Email: angie.gregory@lrico.com

Correspondent Name: Angie Gregory
Address Line 1: 2416 E. 37th St. N.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0167

900097902

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67219				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Gregory			
Signature:	/Angie Gregory/			
Date:	01/31/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of Trademark_Amwex# source=Assignment of Trademark Amwex#				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0168 05/14/2018 20:54 FAX @ 003/004

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Amwex, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 9600 Bell Road, Windsor, California

95492 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, service marks, registrations of

trademarks and service marks and applications for such registrations more fully identified on Exh bit A

attached hereto (hereinafter collectively and individually referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Mildarn Blass, Inc., a California corporation, of 9600 Bell Road, Windson,

California 95492 ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the registrations thereo:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignce, and Assignee

hereby accepts, effective as of the first day of January, 2008:

A. All rights, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the said Trademarks;

B. The good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the

Trademarks; and

C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out

of past, present or future infringement of said Trademarks or injury to said goodwill,

together with the right to suc or recover the same in the name of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment of Trademark as of the

date set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIC NEE:

Amwex, Inc.

Mildara Blass, Inc.

05/14/2018 20:54 FAX @004/004

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	CLASSES REGISTERED
LINDEN ESTATES	2336298	03/28/2000	Class 33 (Wine)
ROCKWOOD	2336299	03/28/2000	Class 33 (Wine)
RED CEDAR RANCH	2424690	01/30/2001	Class 33 (Wine)
WETHERSTONE	2782162	11/11/2003	Class 33 (Wine)
STONE HOUSE	2497019	10/09/2001	Class 33 (Wine)
SORREL CANYON	3073857	03/28/2006	Class 33 (Wine)
BUY WINE WITH CONFIDENCE	Pending Serial No. 78711111	Pending	Class 35 (Retail store services featuring wine, wine accessories and glassware; online retail store services featuring wine, wine accessories and glassware; mail order services featuring wine, wine accessories and glassware)

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0170